
Appendix I

Lib. Number Library Name Type RegionLaw Med Submitted by (Name) Position Title Phone E-mail Fax
200 Univ. of Alberta C 10 Y Y Louis Chor East Asian Librarian (780) 492-1743 Louis.Chor@Ualberta.CA (780) 492-3695
300 Univ. of Arizona S 8 N N Gene Hsiao Chinese Studies Librarian (520) 621-6382 ghsiao@bird.library.arizona.edu (520) 621-3655
400 Arizona State Univ. S 8 N N Ai-Hwa Wu & Katsuko Hotelling Chinese Studies & Japanese Studies Librarians (480) 965-7240 ai-hwa.wu@asu.edu, & khotelling@asu.edu (480) 965-1043
600 Brigham Young Univ. P 8 N N Gail King Curator, Asian Collection (801) 378-4061 gail_king@byu.edu (801) 378-6708
700 Univ. British Columbia C 10 N N Eleanor Yuen Head Librarian (604) 822-5950 elyuen@interhcange.ubc.ca (604) 822-0650
900 California, Berkeley S 9 - - David Keightley1 Interim Head (510) 642-2556 dkeightl@library.berkeley.edu (510) 642-3817
1000 California, Davis S 9 N N Phyllis T. Wang East Asian Librarian (530) 752-0594 ptwang@ucdavis.edu (530) 754-8785
1050 California, Irvine S 9 N N William Wang East Asian Librarian (949) 824-8147 Wswong@uci.edu (949) 824-5740
1100 California, Los Angeles S 9 N N Amy Tsiang Head, East Asian Library (310) 825-1401 ctsiang@library.ucla.edu (310) 206-4960
1300 California, San Diego S 9 N N Maria Reinalda Adams Admin. Asst. (858) 534-1413 mradams@ucsd.edu (858) 534-8526
1400 California, Santa Barbara S 7 N N Cathy Chiu Head, East Asian Library (805) 893-2365 chiu@library.ucsb.edu (805) 893-4676
1600 Univ. of Chicago P 3 - - Yuan Zhou Curator (773) 702-8436 yzhou3@midway.uchicago.edu (773) 753-0569
1800 Univ. of Colorado, Boulder S 8 N N Zhijia Shen Head, East Asian Library (303) 492-4234 shen@spot.colorado.edu (303) 492-1881
2000 Columbia Univ. P 2 N N Amy V. Heinrich Director (212) 854-1508 heinrich@columbia.edu (212) 662-6286
2400 Duke Univ. P 5 N N Kristina Troost East Asian Librarian (919) 660-5844 kktroost@duke.edu (919) 684-2855
2800 Georgetown Univ. P 2 N N Kay Won Lee Asian Studies Bibliographer (202) 687-7609 leek@gunet.georgetown.edu (202) 687-7503
3100 Harvard-Yenching Library P 1 - - James K. M. Cheng Librarian (617) 495-3327 jkcheng@fas.harvard.edu (617) 496-6008
3200 Univ. of Hawaii S 9 N N Kyungmi Chun Korea Specialist Librarian (808) 956-2319 kyungmic@hawaii.edu (808) 956-5968
7700 Hoover Institution P 9 - - Mark W. Tam Deputy Curator (650)725-3440 tam@hoover.stanford.edu (650) 723-1687
3500 Univ. of Illinois S 3 Y* N Karen T. Wei Head, Asian Library (217) 244-2046 k-wei@uiuc.edu (217) 333-2214
3600 Indiana Univ. S 3 N N Thomas H. Lee East Asian Librarian (812) 855-9695 leet@indiana.edu (812) 855-8068

Inst. Adv. Stu. of World Rel. N 2 N N Lena Lee Yang Director of Library (914) 225-1445 iaswr@aol.com (914) 225-1485
3700 Univ. of Iowa S 4 N N Jim Cheng Chi. Stud. Librarian (319) 335-5803 jim-cheng@uiowa.edu (319) 335-5900

Japan Foundation, Toronto X 10 N N Mariko Liliefeldt Chief Librarian (416) 966-1600 ex.238 mljftor@interlog.com (416) 966-0957
4100 Univ. of Kansas S 4 N N Vickie Fu Doll Head East Asian Library (785) 864-4669 vdoll@ukans.edu (785) 864-5311
4500 McGill Univ. C 10 Y - Suzy M. Slavin East Asian. St. Bibliog. (514) 398-4728 slavin@library.mcgill.ca (514) 398-7184
4700 Univ. of Maryland S 5 - - Irma Dillon Manager, Management Information Systems (301) 405-9113 id8@umail.umd.edu (301) 314-9960
5100 Univ. of Michigan S 3 N N Weiying Wan2 Head (734) 764-0406 wywan@umich.edu (734) 647-2885
5300 Univ. of Minnesota S 4 N N Laura Probst Head, Humanities Collections (612) 624-8552 l-prob@tc.umn.edu (612) 626-9353

Nelson-Atkins Museum of Art N 4 N N Jane H. Cheng Senior East Asian Cataloger (816) 751-1231 jcheng@nelson-atkins.org (816) 561-7154
5800 Univ. of North Carolina S 5 - - His-chu Bolick Acting East Asian Bibliographer (919) 962-1278 bolick@email.unc.edu (919) 962-4450

Oberlin College P 3 - - Jiann I. Lin East Asian Specialist-Librarian (440) 775-8285 ex. 261 jiann.lin@oberlin.edu (440) 775-6586
6100 Ohio State Univ. S 3 - - Maureen Donovan3 Japanese Studies Librarian (614) 292-3502 donovan.1@osu.edu (614) 292-1918
6700 Univ. of Pittsburgh S 3 N N Agnes Wen4 Public Services Librarian (412) 648-7781 acw+@pitt.edu (412) 648-7683
6800 Princeton Univ. P 2 N N Antony Marr5 Curator (609) 258-3138 amarr@princeton.edu (609) 258-4573

Royal Ontario Museum X 10 N N Jack Howard Librarian (416) 586-5718 jackh@rom.on.ca (416) 586-8093
7500 Univ. of Southern California P 9 - - Ken Klein Head, East Asian Library (213) 740-1772 kklein@usc.edu (213) 740-7437
8400 Univ. of Texas, Austin S 7 N N Meng-fen Su East Asian Studies Librarian (512) 495-4323 msu@mail.utexas.edu (512) 495-4296
8600 Univ. of Toronto C 10 N N Lily Yip6 Secretary (416) 978-7691 yip@library.utoronto.ca (416) 978-0863
8900 Univ. of Virginia S 5 - - Ming Lung Librarian for Asian & Middle Eastern Lang. & Cul.(804) 924-4978 CL@virginia.edu (804) 924-1431
9300 Washington U.--St. Louis P 4 N N Tony Chang East Asian Studies Librarian (314) 935-4816 thc@library.wustl.edu (314) 935-7505
9100 Univ. of Washington S 9 N N Min-chih Chou Head, East Asia Library (206) 543-4490 mchou@u.washington.edu (206) 685-8049

Univ. of Washington-Law S 9 Y N Robert R. Britt Library Associate (206) 543-7447 rrbritt@u.washington.edu (206) 685-2165
9700 Yale Univ. P 1 N N Hideo Kaneko Curator, East Asian Collection (203) 432-1791 hideo.kaneko@yale.edu (203) 432-8527

Footnotes:

1. Jean Han Assistant Head (510) 643-0654    jhan@library.berkeley.edu
2. Mari Suzuki Public and Office Assistant (734) 764-0406 msuzuki@umich.edu
3. Guo-qing Li Chinese Studies Librarian (614) 292-9597 li.272@osu.edu
4. Peter Zhou Head Librarian (412) 648-8184 pxzhou+@pitt.edu
5. Martin Heijdra Head, Public Services (609) 258-5336 mheijdra@princeton.edu
6  Anna U Head (416) 978-7690 u@library.utoronto.ca
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